tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Five hundred (500) KMU–556 F/B Joint Di-

rect Attack Munition (JDAM) Kits for GBU– 
31 2000-lbs. 

Forty (40) KMU–557 F/B JDAM Kits for 
GBU–31 2000-lbs. 

One thousand five hundred (1,500) KMU–572 
F/B JDAM Kits for GBU–38 500-lbs. 

One thousand (1,000) Munitions Adapter 
Unit (MAU)–210 F/B Enhanced Computer 
Control Groups (ECCGs) for GBU–48 1,000-lb 
EPII. 

Three hundred (300) MAU–210 F/B ECCGs 
for GBU–49 500-lbs EPII. 

Three hundred (300) MXU–650 K/JB AFGs 
for GBU–49 500-lbs EPII. 

One thousand and twenty-five (1,025) MAU– 
209 C/B or MAU–169 L/B CCGs for GBU-l2 500 
lbs Paveway II. 

One thousand and twenty-five (1,025) MXU– 
650 K/B AFGs for GBU–12 500 lbs Paveway II. 

Four thousand three hundred sixty-five 
(4,365) Joint Programmable Fuze, FMU–152 
A/B for all GBU types. 

Non-MDE: Also includes Detector Sensing 
Unit (DSU)–38A/B Laser kits, DSU–33D/B 
proximity sensors, Wireless Paveway Avi-
onics Kit (WIPAK) interfaces for Enhanced 
Paveway II bombs, repair and return serv-

[...]

Lead Nation has requested a possible sale of 
precision guided munitions kits. The compo-
nents that comprise the kits are: five hun-
dred (500) KMU–556 F/B Joint Direct Attack 
Munition (JDAM) Kits for GBU–31 2000-lbs; 
forty (40) KMU–557 F/B JDAM Kits for GBU– 
31 2000-lbs; one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
KMU–572 F/B JDAM Kits for GBU–38 500-lbs; 
one thousand (1,000) Munitions Adapter Unit 
(MAU)–210 F/B Enhanced Computer Control 
Groups (ECCGs) for GBU–48 1,000-lbs EPII; 
three hundred (300) MAU–210 F/B ECCGs for 
GBU–49 500-lbs EPII; three hundred (300) 
MXU–650K/B AFGs for GBU–49 500-lbs EPII; 
one thousand twenty-five (1,025) MAU–209 C/ 
B or MAU–169 L/B CCGs for GBU–12 500 lbs 
Paveway II; one thousand twenty-five (1,025) 
MXU–650 K/B AFGs for GBU–12 500 lbs 
Paveway II; four thousand three hundred 
sixty-five (4,365) Joint Programmable Fuze, 
FMU–152 A/B for all GBU types. Also in-
cludes Detector Sensing Unit (DSU)–38A/B 
Laser kits, DSU–33D/B proximity sensors, 
Wireless Paveway Avionics Kit (WIPAK) 
interfaces for Enhanced Paveway II bombs, 
repair and return services, transportation,